
TECHNOLOGY 
& FEATURES

VISUEL

/ Energy saving
Low power consumption (< 1w)

/ Wide variety
Normally Closed (NC) & Normally 
Opened (NO) versions available

/ Originality
Includes a special Vernet® thermostatic 
element

/ Easy to assemble
With the ‘First-Open’ function

/ Silent operation
Feature of thermo-electric actuators 

/ Operating position
Visual indicator confirms position

/ Long service life
Manufactured precision and quality 
control

/ Tailored design
Valve adjustment to customer 
specifications 

/ Variable voltage
230/240V or 24V availability

/ Protection
According to EN60529  (for both IP40 
and IP44)

&QUALITY 

CERTIFICATIONS

ISO 9001 : 2008

VDE ready

APPLICATIONS

THERMAQUA® 
ACTUATORS

UNIQUE, RELIABLE 
& ENERGY-SAVING  

The THERMAQUA® Actuators  are unique and reliable with many original 
& advantageous features:

Radiators Valve Controls

Underfloor, Wall and Ceiling Heating / Cooling Systems
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DIMENSIONS (in mm)

Designed for normally closed & 
normally opened control valves, 
THERMAQUA® actuators perform 
various control and regulation tasks 
as a two-step actuator (open/close).
The wax element is heated electrically 
by the applied operating voltage and 
silently opens the valve.

Without any operating voltage 
the wax element is no longer 
heated and the actuator closes 
(see time-stroke diagram). 
THERMAQUA® actuators also 
allow for instant functionality
checks of the device.

P R I N C I P L E S 
O F  O P E R AT I O N 

Technical drawings are available on request

Notice 
POUR MOTEUR ÉLECTROTHERMIQUE  
BASSE CONSOMMATION FERMÉ 
HORS TENSIONS

Instructions  
FOR A THERMOELECTRIC 
ACTUATOR LOW CONSUMPTION 
CLOSED WHEN POWER IS OFF

MTC0230TA (230V)
MTC0024TA (24V)

MTC0230TA (230V)
MTC0024TA (24V)

Notice 
POUR MOTEUR ÉLECTROTHERMIQUE BASSE 
CONSOMMATION FERMÉ HORS TENSIONS
MTC0230TA (230V)
MTC0024TA (24V)

Instructions  
FOR A THERMOELECTRIC ACTUATOR LOW 
CONSUMPTION CLOSED WHEN POWER IS 
OFF
MTC0230TA (230V)
MTC0024TA (24V)

Beschreibung 
THERMOELEKTRISCHER STELLANTRIEB, 
NIEDRIGER ENERGIEVERBRAUCH AUSSER 
BETRIEBSSPANNUNG GESCHLOSSEN
MTC0230TA (230V)
MTC0024TA (24V)

Istruzioni 
PER ATTUATORE TERMOELETTRICO A BASSO 
CONSUMO CHIUSO FUORI TENSIONE
MTC0230TA (230V)
MTC0024TA (24V)

Diagramme de l’état de la vanne en 
fonction du temps et de l’alimentation 
électrique du moteur électrothermique

Diagram of valve status depending on time 
and on power supply to the thermoelectric 
actuator

Moteur électrothermique 
fermé hors tension.
Nous vous remercions pour 
la confiance que vous 
nous avez accordée et 
nous vous félicitons d’avoir 
choisi l’un de nos produits. 
Particulièrement facile à 
installer, ce moteur électro-
thermique basse consom-
mation, pour commande 
de vanne hydraulique a 
été conçue pour la com-
mande des différents circuits de votre plan-
cher chauffant/rafraîchissant. 

Thermoelectric actuator  
closed when power is off.
Thank you for your confi-
dence and congratulations 
on choosing one of our pro-
ducts. Very easy to install, 
this thermoelectric actuator 
used to control a hydraulic 
valve. It has been designed 
to control various circuits of 
your heating/cooling sys-
tem.

Fonctions et avantages
• Visualisation de la position (ouverte/

fermée) de la vanne, lorsque la vanne 
s’ouvre, un marquage rouge apparait 
dans la fenêtre de contrôle vous indiquant 
ainsi l’état de la vanne.

• Maintien en ouverture à l’installation : le 
moteur est maintenu en position ouverte 
jusqu’à la première mise sous tension ce 
qui facilite le montage sur le collecteur 
sans effort.

• Ecrou d’accouplement en laiton nickelé 
pour un montage sécurisé

• Câbles de raccordement électrique de 
100 cm de long permettant une adap-
tation aux contraintes de raccordement 
électrique.

• Zone de Marquage : Un espace de 
marquage  spécifique est prévu pour 
permettre à l’installateur d’identifier clai-
rement la zone de l’installation correspon-
dant au moteur installé. 

Features and plus points
• You  can view the position (open/closed) 

of the valve - when the valve opens a 
red ring comes on in the control window 
indicating that it is open, and the status of 
the valve is also indicated.

• Maintaining on opening position during 
installation : the thermoelectric actuator 
is maintained in opened position until the 
first switch on, which ease mounting on 
manifold, avoiding effort.

• Coupling nut in Nickel plated brass for safe 
mounting

• A 100 cm-long electrical connection 
cables helps to overcome electrical 
connection constraints.

• Marking area: a specific marking area is 
provided in order to allow to installer to 
identify the working area of each thermal 
actuator.

•  L’installation doit être faite par un installa-
teur professionnel qualifié, conformément 
aux normes en vigueur.

• Pour ne pas risquer de le détériorer, ne 
pas chercher à démonter le capot du 
moteur électrothermique.

• Ne pas remplacer le câble de raccorde-
ment électrique, si celui-ci est endomma-
gé, mettez le moteur électrothermique hors 
tension et procédez à son remplacement.

•  The thermoelectric actuator must be 
installed by a professional and qualified 
installer, in accordance with applicable 
standards.

A - Retirez le capuchon de la vanne.A - Remove the cap from the valve.

C - Effectuez le raccordement électrique selon 
les consignes suivantes :

C - Connect to the power supply, in accor-
dance with the following instructions:

-  Exercez une légère pression (comme indiqué 
en 1) et serrez l’écrou métallique à la main 
(comme indiqué en 2) 

-  Use a small amount of force (as shown in 
figure 1) and tighten the metal nut manually 
(as shown in figure 2). 

(L) Phase : Brun
(N) Neutre : Bleu

Caractéristiques données pour une température 
ambiante de 25°C.

(L) Live: Brown 
(N) Neutral: Blue

B -  Montez le moteur électrothermique sur 
la vanne. (Debout, à la verticale ou à 
l’horizontale)

B -  Fit the thermoelectric actuator to the 
valve. (Upright, vertically or horizontally)

• To prevent the risk of it being damaged, 
do not try to remove the cover from the 
thermoelectric actuator.

• Do not replace the electrical connection 
cable – if it is damaged, switch the  
thermoelectric actuator off and replace it.

IP44

IP40

IP44
ouvert

fermé

230V / 24V

Alimentation 
du moteur

Etat de la 
vanne

0V
temps

temps

env.
2 min

env.
4 min

env.
6 min

env.
3 min

Open

Closed

230V / 24V

Power supply 
to engine

Valve status

0V
Time

Time

Approx.
2 min

Approx.
3 min

Approx.
4 min

Approx
6 min
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Présentationoverview

synoPtique

Consignes de séCuritésafety adviCe

installation of the thermoeleCtriC 
aCtuator

CaraCtéristiques teChniques
teChniCal CharaCteristiCs

(1)

(2)

(1)

(2)

Ecrou d’accouplement : 
M30 X 1.5 

Zone de marquage

Fenêtre de contrôle : 
Visualisation de la 

position (ouvert/fermé 
de la vanne)

synoPtiC

Coupling nut: 
M30 X 1.5 

Marking area

Control window: 
enables you to view the 

position (open/closed) 
of the valve

installation du moteur éleCtro-
thermique

Operating voltage 230 V AC 24 V AC/DC

Start-up voltage ≈ 250 mA ≈ 250 mA

Permanent current 
level ≈ 5.2 mA ≈ 50 mA

Continuous power
at 25°C
at 45°C

1.2 W±10%
≈ 1 W

1.3 W±10%
≈ 1 W

Duration of opening
(Depending on the 
ambient tempera-
ture)

approx. 4 
min

approx. 4 
min

Force of the spring 105 N ±15%  for move-
ment of 0.5 mm

Length of stroke 4,5 mm

Ambient temperature Max 60°C / 140°F

Humidity of the air From 10% to 90%, wit-
hout condensation

Connection cables (brown and blue) 
2 x 0.75 square mm

Thread of the 
coupling nut M30 X 1.5

Overall dimensions
width: 45mm
depth: 49mm
height: 67mm

Protection in accordance with EN 60335 

IP 44

   IP 44

IP 40 

Tension de service 230 V AC 24 V AC/DC
Courant de 
démarrage ≈ 250 mA ≈ 250 mA

Courant 
de maintien ≈ 5.2 mA ≈ 50 mA

Puissance continue
à 25°C
à 45°C

1.2 W ±10%
≈ 1 W

1.3 W ±10% 
≈ 1 W

Durée d’ouverture
(En fonction de la 
température am-
biante)

env. 4 min 
typique

env. 4 min 
typique

Force du ressort 105 N ±15% pour un dé-
placement de 0.5 mm

Course 4,5 mm

Température 
ambiante Max 60°C / 140°F

Humidité de l’air de 10 à 90% non 
condensée

Câbles de 
raccordements

(brun + bleu) 
2 x 0,75 mm2

Filetage de l’écrou 
d’accouplement M30 X 1.5

Dimensions hors 
tout

Largeur : 45mm
Profondeur : 49mm
Hauteur : 67mm

Protection selon EN 60335 

IP 44

   IP 44

IP 40 

ZI Montplaisir - 258, Rue du Champ de Courses 
38780 Pont-Evêque - France
Tél. : + 33 (0)4 74 58 39 56  
Fax : + 33 (0)4 74 58 39 57

IP44

IP40

IP44

Technical caracteristics at 25°C.

THERMAQUA® 
ACTUATORS
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